ended July 26, 1996, and the three months ended October 25, 1996 were
prepared as if the acquisition had occurred as of the beginning of the
respective periods.

These pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the
results of operations that might have occurred had the acquisition taken
place at the beginning of the period, or to project the Company's results of
operations at any future date or for any future period.  The pro forma
statements should be read in conjunction with the audited and unaudited
financial statements of the Company, Suprex Corporation, and notes to the pro
forma statements.

20

ISCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JULY 26, 1996

(In thousands except for per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Historical
Isco, Inc.   Purchase
July 26   Suprex   Accounting
1996   Corporation   Adjustments   Note(1)  Pro forma

----------   -----------   -----------   -------  ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net sales   $39,981   $ 3,688   $  --   $43,669
Cost of goods sold   17,790   1,910   --   19,700

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Gross profit   22,191   1,778   --   23,969

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Operating expenses:

Selling, general,
and administrative   15,779   2,273   360   (b)   18,412

Research and
engineering   4,775   434   74   (b)   5,283

Restructuring
charges   1,752   --   --   1,752

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
22,306   207   434   25,447

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Operating(loss)   (115)   (929)   (434)   (1,478)

Other:
Investment income   1,088   --   (118)   (a)   970
Other   374   83   --   457
Interest expense   --   (260)   260   (c)   --

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Earnings(loss) before

income taxes   1,347   (1,106)   (292)   (51)

Income taxes(benefit)   360   --   (379)   (d)   (19)
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Net earnings(loss)   $   987   $(1,106)   $  87   $   (32)
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Weighted average shares
outstanding   5,353   5,353

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Net earnings(loss)
per share   $.18   $(0.01)

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

</TABLE>
(1) See Note B to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations.

See accompanying notes.

21

ISCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED OCTOBER 25, 1996

(In thousands except for per share data)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Historical
Isco, Inc.   Purchase

Oct 25   Suprex   Accounting
1996   Corporation   Adjustments   Note(1)  Pro forma

----------   -----------   -----------  -------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Net sales   $9,224   $188   $ --   $9,412
Cost of goods sold   4,156   103   --   4,259

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Gross profit   5,068   85   --   5,153

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Operating expenses:

Selling, general,
and administrative   4,317   127   30   (b)   4,474

Research and
engineering   1,091   20   6   (b)   1,117

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
5,408   147   36   5,591

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Operating(loss)   (340)   (62)   (36)   (438)

Other:
Investment income   243   --   (10)   (a)   233
Other   124   --   --   124

----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Earnings(loss) before

income taxes   27   (62)   (46)   (81)

Income taxes(benefit)   (61)   --   30   (d)   (31)
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Net earnings(loss)   $   88   $(62)   $(76)   $  (50)
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Weighted average shares